the effective date of the Decision and Order. 

3. PAYMENT OF COSTS OF ENFORCEMENT.  Respondent shall pay to the Department 

costs associated with its investigation and enforcement pursuant to Business and Professions 

Code section 26031.5 in the amount of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  The cost 

payment shall be paid within thirty (30) days of the effective date of the Decision and Order. 

4. The above referenced payments, in the form of a cashier’s check, money order, 

personal or business check, shall be made as two separate payments and remitted by either of the